Deferred tax is provided using the balance sheet method providing for temporary differences between the
carrying amount of assets and liabilities  for financial reporting purposes.   The amount of deferred tax provided
will be based on the expected manner of realisation of the asset or settlement of the liability using tax rates
enacted or substantively enacted at reporting date.   A deferred tax asset will be recognised only to the extent that
it is probable the future taxable profits will be available against which the asset can be utilised.   Deferred tax
assets will be reduced to the extent it is no longer probable that the related tax benefit will be utilised.

Investing Together for a Secure Future

17

GOWING BROS. LIMITED
ABN 68 000 010 471

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
HALF YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2006

18

Reconciliation of equity

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
of AIFRS AIFRS

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
of AIFRS AIFRS

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
of AIFRS AIFRS

  1 August 2004   31 January 2005   31 July 2005
  $'000s $'000s $'000s   $'000s $'000s $'000s   $'000s $'000s $'000s
Current assets 12,161 - 12,161  19,033 - 19,033  16,453 - 16,453
Non-current assets - other financial
assets 38,346 29,392 67,738  30,754 36,428 67,182  36,081 38,510 74,591
Non-current assets - investment
properties 57,723 2,529 60,252  62,056 2,529 64,585  56,256 2,529 58,785
Non-current assets - other 1,947 - 1,947  3,153 - 3,153  8,517 - 8,517
Total assets 110,177 31,921 142,098  114,996 38,957 153,953  117,307 41,039 158,346
Current liabilities 3,359 - 3,359  2,741 - 2,741  2,284 - 2,284
Non-current liabilities - deferred
tax 780 4,614 5,394  963 8,427 9,390  876 8,405 9,281
Non-current liabilities - other 10,505 - 10,505  10,180 - 10,180  12,615 - 12,615
Total liabilities 14,644 4,614 19,258  13,884 8,427 22,311  15,775 8,405 24,180
Net assets 95,533 27,307 122,840  101,112 30,530 131,642  101,532 32,634 134,166

Equity -contributed equity 7,799 - 7,799  7,322 - 7,322  7,110 - 7,110
Reserves 68,645 24,990 93,635  68,645 27,940 96,585  25,965 30,723 56,688
Retained profits 19,089 2,317 21,406  25,128 2,590 27,718  68,448 1,911 70,359
Outside equity interest - - -  17 - 17  9 - 9
Total equity 95,533 27,307 122,840  101,112 30,530 131,642  101,532 32,634 134,166

ABN 68 000 010 471

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
HALF YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2006

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition of

AIFRS AIFRS
Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition of

AIFRS AIFRS
for the six months ended

$'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s $'000s
Revenue from ordinary activities 21,827 (16,803) 5,024 32,494 (21,784) 10,710
Other income - 8,920 8,920 - 7,811 7,811
Cost of investments sold (9,971) 9,971 - (13,305) 13,305 -
Cost of property sold (243) 243 - (668) 668 -
Cost of plant and equipment sold - - - - - -
Investment property related expenses - - - (1,771) - (1,771)
Employee expenses (688) - (688) (1,507) - (1,507)
Public company expenses - - - (278) - (278)
Indirect expenses (1,149) - (1,149) (518) - (518)
Borrowing costs expense (307) - (307) (798) - (798)
Depreciation expense (149) - (149) (300) - (300)
Revaluation of investments 1,849 (1,849) - (347) - (347)
Fair value losses on other financial
assets at fair value through the profit or
loss - - - - (609) (609)

Share of net losses of associates
accounted for using the equity method (2,061) - (2,061) (2,061) - (2,061)
Profit from ordinary activities
before income tax expense 9,108 482 9,590 10,941 (609) 10,332
Income tax expense (1,472) (145) (1,617) (1,137) 183 (954)
Net profit 7,636 337 7,973 9,804 (426) 9,378
Net profit attributable to outside equity
interest (17) - (17) (9) - (9)
Net profit attributable to members of
Gowing Bros. Limited 7,619 337 7,956 9,795 (426) 9,369
Net increase (decrease) in asset
revaluation reserve - - - - - -
Total changes in equity other than
those resulting from transactions
with owners as owners 7,619 337 7,956 9,795 (426) 9,369

31 January 2005 31 July 2005

Reconciliation of profit

GOWING BROS. LIMITED
Investing Together for a Secure Future

19

Nil

Franking credits available and prospects for paying fully or partly franked dividends for at least the next year.

The Company has sufficient franking credits ($9.6 million) to fully frank all dividends that have been declared.

15. COMMENTS BY DIRECTORS

Material factors affecting the revenue and expenses of the economic entity for the current period.

Refer to Managing Director's Review of Operations.

Description of event(s) since the end of the current period which has had a material effect and is not already